
Village of River Forest
Gale Ave Alley Improvements
Bid Tabulation
9/5/2018

ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 Construction Staking LSUM 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
2 Saw Cut (Special) FOOT 1775 $0.10 $177.50 $1.50 $2,662.50 $3.50 $6,212.50 $1.00 $1,775.00 $1.65 $2,928.75
3 Traffic Control, Maintenance of Traffic, Detours LSUM 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00
4 Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste LOAD 2 $10.00 $20.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $360.00 $720.00 $2,750.00 $5,500.00 $1,450.00 $2,900.00
5 PCC Sidewalk Removal SQ FT 50 $5.00 $250.00 $5.00 $250.00 $4.00 $200.00 $2.00 $100.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
6 PCC Sidewalk, 6" SQ FT 150 $10.00 $1,500.00 $11.75 $1,762.50 $10.00 $1,500.00 $8.00 $1,200.00 $11.85 $1,777.50
7 Detectable Warnings SQ FT 20 $25.00 $500.00 $45.00 $900.00 $36.00 $720.00 $55.00 $1,100.00 $30.00 $600.00
8 PCC Pavement Removal SQ YD 1150 $11.00 $12,650.00 $7.50 $8,625.00 $16.00 $18,400.00 $25.00 $28,750.00 $45.00 $51,750.00
9 Driveway Pavement Removal SQ YD 50 $15.00 $750.00 $15.00 $750.00 $16.00 $800.00 $15.00 $750.00 $45.00 $2,250.00
10 Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3" SQ YD 10 $65.00 $650.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $82.00 $820.00 $65.00 $650.00 $95.00 $950.00
11 PCC Driveway Pavement, 6" SQ YD 40 $70.00 $2,800.00 $84.00 $3,360.00 $82.00 $3,280.00 $85.00 $3,400.00 $106.65 $4,266.00
12 Exploratory Trench (Special) CU YD 5 $1.00 $5.00 $11.50 $57.50 $86.00 $430.00 $100.00 $500.00 $10.00 $50.00
13 Earth Excavation CU YD 400 $42.00 $16,800.00 $40.00 $16,000.00 $46.00 $18,400.00 $40.00 $16,000.00 $18.00 $7,200.00
14 PCC Alley Pavement, 8" SQ YD 50 $85.00 $4,250.00 $95.00 $4,750.00 $88.00 $4,400.00 $225.00 $11,250.00 $130.00 $6,500.00
15 PCC Base Patch, 8" SQ YD 10 $85.00 $850.00 $111.00 $1,110.00 $96.00 $960.00 $250.00 $2,500.00 $175.00 $1,750.00
16 Class D Patches, Type I, 2" SQ YD 10 $50.00 $500.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $75.00 $750.00 $75.00 $750.00 $155.00 $1,550.00
17 Selected Granular Backfill, CA-6 (Under HMA) CU YD 160 $10.00 $1,600.00 $45.00 $7,200.00 $46.00 $7,360.00 $36.00 $5,760.00 $65.00 $10,400.00
18 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) POUND 435 $3.00 $1,305.00 $0.01 $4.35 $1.10 $478.50 $1.00 $435.00 $3.60 $1,566.00
19 Leveling Binder (Machine Method) N50 TON 220 $105.00 $23,100.00 $100.00 $22,000.00 $120.00 $26,400.00 $150.00 $33,000.00 $475.00 $104,500.00
20 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 TON 110 $110.00 $12,100.00 $100.00 $11,000.00 $118.00 $12,980.00 $165.00 $18,150.00 $515.00 $56,650.00
21 Geotextile SQ YD 625 $4.50 $2,812.50 $1.25 $781.25 $3.00 $1,875.00 $2.00 $1,250.00 $1.65 $1,031.25
22 Pervious Pavers SQ YD 185 $100.00 $18,500.00 $110.00 $20,350.00 $120.00 $22,200.00 $144.00 $26,640.00 $60.00 $11,100.00
23 Setting Bed Aggregate (CA-16) SQ YD 185 $6.25 $1,156.25 $15.00 $2,775.00 $13.00 $2,405.00 $5.00 $925.00 $10.00 $1,850.00
24 Aggregate Base Course, CA-7 SQ YD 185 $12.50 $2,312.50 $15.00 $2,775.00 $22.00 $4,070.00 $14.00 $2,590.00 $20.50 $3,792.50
25 Aggregate Base Course, CA-1 SQ YD 185 $34.50 $6,382.50 $50.00 $9,250.00 $36.00 $6,660.00 $37.00 $6,845.00 $45.50 $8,417.50
26 Pipe Underdrain, 6" FOOT 525 $35.00 $18,375.00 $52.25 $27,431.25 $33.00 $17,325.00 $42.00 $22,050.00 $21.50 $11,287.50
27 Storm Sewer, 6" FOOT 40 $45.00 $1,800.00 $53.50 $2,140.00 $43.00 $1,720.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $47.00 $1,880.00
28 Sewer Check Valve, 6" EACH 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,175.00 $3,175.00 $960.00 $960.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $750.00 $750.00
29 Construct Manhole Over Existing Sewer EACH 1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $7,860.00 $7,860.00 $6,895.00 $6,895.00 $2,735.00 $2,735.00
30 Catch Basin, 3' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid EACH 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,575.00 $3,575.00 $1,920.00 $1,920.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00
31 Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod SQ YD 15 $50.00 $750.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $36.00 $540.00 $35.00 $525.00 $200.00 $3,000.00
32 Supplemental Watering UNIT 5 $1.00 $5.00 $0.01 $0.05 $1.00 $5.00 $125.00 $625.00 $60.00 $300.00
33 Mobilization LSUM 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,915.60 $20,915.60 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00

As Calculated $172,901.25 $192,900.00 $195,851.00 $220,835.00 $312,482.00
(see next page for BID ALTERNATE results) As Read $172,901.25 $192,900.00 $195,851.00 $220,835.00 $312,482.00

BASE BID

Schroeder and Schroeder
7306 Central Park
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225 Telser Road
Lake Zurich, IL 60047

Alliance ContractorsMartam Construction
1200 Gasket Drive



ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 Construction Staking LSUM 1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
2 Saw Cut (Special) FOOT 665 $0.10 $66.50 $1.00 $665.00 $3.50 $2,327.50 $1.50 $997.50 $4.40 $2,926.00
3 Traffic Control, Maintenance of Traffic, Detours LSUM 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00
4 Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste LOAD 2 $10.00 $20.00 $2,750.00 $5,500.00 $360.00 $720.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,450.00 $2,900.00
5 PCC Sidewalk Removal SQ FT 50 $10.00 $500.00 $2.00 $100.00 $4.00 $200.00 $5.00 $250.00 $20.00 $1,000.00
6 PCC Sidewalk, 6" SQ FT 150 $20.00 $3,000.00 $8.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $1,500.00 $9.00 $1,350.00 $11.85 $1,777.50
7 Detectable Warnings SQ FT 20 $35.00 $700.00 $42.00 $840.00 $36.00 $720.00 $37.00 $740.00 $30.00 $600.00
8 PCC Pavement Removal SQ YD 1150 $11.00 $12,650.00 $12.00 $13,800.00 $16.00 $18,400.00 $7.50 $8,625.00 $45.00 $51,750.00
9 Driveway Pavement Removal SQ YD 75 $15.00 $1,125.00 $12.00 $900.00 $16.00 $1,200.00 $15.00 $1,125.00 $45.00 $3,375.00
10 Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveway Pavement, 3" SQ YD 25 $45.00 $1,125.00 $65.00 $1,625.00 $82.00 $2,050.00 $100.00 $2,500.00 $95.00 $2,375.00
11 PCC Driveway Pavement, 6" SQ YD 50 $75.00 $3,750.00 $63.00 $3,150.00 $82.00 $4,100.00 $67.00 $3,350.00 $106.65 $5,332.50
12 Exploratory Trench (Special) CU YD 5 $10.00 $50.00 $100.00 $500.00 $86.00 $430.00 $11.50 $57.50 $10.00 $50.00
13 Earth Excavation CU YD 400 $42.00 $16,800.00 $40.00 $16,000.00 $46.00 $18,400.00 $40.00 $16,000.00 $18.00 $7,200.00
14 PCC Alley Pavement, 8" SQ YD 1150 $58.00 $66,700.00 $63.00 $72,450.00 $61.00 $70,150.00 $66.50 $76,475.00 $112.50 $129,375.00
15 PCC Base Patch, 8" SQ YD 10 $55.00 $550.00 $125.00 $1,250.00 $96.00 $960.00 $80.00 $800.00 $175.00 $1,750.00
16 Class D Patches, Type I, 2" SQ YD 10 $35.00 $350.00 $75.00 $750.00 $75.00 $750.00 $100.00 $1,000.00 $155.00 $1,550.00
17 Selected Granular Backfill, CA-6 (Under HMA) CU YD 130 $10.00 $1,300.00 $36.00 $4,680.00 $46.00 $5,980.00 $45.00 $5,850.00 $65.00 $8,450.00
18 Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat) POUND 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.60 $0.00
19 Leveling Binder (Machine Method) N50 TON 0 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $188.00 $0.00
20 Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50 TON 0 $0.00 $0.00 $165.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $228.00 $0.00
21 Geotextile SQ YD 625 $4.00 $2,500.00 $2.00 $1,250.00 $3.00 $1,875.00 $1.25 $781.25 $1.65 $1,031.25
22 Pervious Pavers SQ YD 185 $100.00 $18,500.00 $121.50 $22,477.50 $120.00 $22,200.00 $110.00 $20,350.00 $60.00 $11,100.00
23 Setting Bed Aggregate (CA-16) SQ YD 185 $6.25 $1,156.25 $5.00 $925.00 $13.00 $2,405.00 $15.00 $2,775.00 $10.00 $1,850.00
24 Aggregate Base Course, CA-7 SQ YD 185 $12.50 $2,312.50 $14.00 $2,590.00 $22.00 $4,070.00 $15.00 $2,775.00 $20.50 $3,792.50
25 Aggregate Base Course, CA-1 SQ YD 185 $34.50 $6,382.50 $37.00 $6,845.00 $36.00 $6,660.00 $50.00 $9,250.00 $45.50 $8,417.50
26 Pipe Underdrain, 6" FOOT 525 $35.00 $18,375.00 $42.00 $22,050.00 $33.00 $17,325.00 $52.25 $27,431.25 $21.50 $11,287.50
27 Storm Sewer, 6" FOOT 40 $50.00 $2,000.00 $48.00 $1,920.00 $43.00 $1,720.00 $53.50 $2,140.00 $47.00 $1,880.00
28 Sewer Check Valve, 6" EACH 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $960.00 $960.00 $3,175.00 $3,175.00 $750.00 $750.00
29 Construct Manhole Over Existing Sewer EACH 1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,895.00 $6,895.00 $7,860.00 $7,860.00 $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $2,735.00 $2,735.00
30 Catch Basin, 3' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid EACH 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $1,920.00 $1,920.00 $3,575.00 $3,575.00 $1,950.00 $1,950.00
31 Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod SQ YD 15 $50.00 $750.00 $35.00 $525.00 $36.00 $540.00 $100.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $3,000.00
32 Supplemental Watering UNIT 5 $1.00 $5.00 $125.00 $625.00 $1.00 $5.00 $0.01 $0.05 $60.00 $300.00
33 Mobilization LSUM 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $21,227.45 $21,227.45 $2,400.00 $2,400.00

As Calculated $203,167.75 $205,512.50 $218,927.50 $229,900.00 $274,304.75
As Read $203,167.75 $205,512.50 $218,927.50 $229,900.00 $274,304.75

A Lamp Concrete Martam ConstructionSchroeder and Schroeder Alliance ContractorsChicagoland Paving

BID ALTERNATE
1900 Wright Boulevard 1200 Gasket Drive7306 Central Park 1166 Lake Avenue
Schaumburg, IL 60193 Elgin, IL 60120Skokie, IL 60076

225 Telser Road
Lake Zurich, IL 60047 Woodstock, IL 60098
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